meaning regarding quantities expressed in physical units.  

Along the way, teaching systems intervened with the following highlights: [S3 (G3, y, 

Q1)] St3Mates, if the word AZOIO can be compared with our numbers, then in comparison it 

would be 34010, thirty-four thousand and ten for beans? Is that so?; [S4 (G4, y, Q1)] St4: what 

does it mean? But, if they only know how to count up to four quantities, lol [...] then it can’t be 

thirty-four thousand and ten, because these beings from another planet don’t use our numbers